2004-260

NEXUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 3629 Cleveland Ave., STE C Columbus, OH 43224 740-549-1092 740-548-1173 FAX Sfenker1@earthlink.net Pending

OSd GENERAL COUNSELL GAMEOS RECEIVED

JUH 2 5 2004

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Amy Dougherty Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

VIA FAX TO 502-564-7279

Jone 24, 2004

Re: Request for Expedited Filing of Interconnection Agreement between Nexus Communications, Inc. and Cincinnati Bell.

Dear Ms. Dougherty:

Please accept this letter as a request for expedited filing of the Interconnection Agreement between Nexus Communications, Inc. and Cincinnati Bell that you have just received. As you know there was an other Interconnection Agreement between Nexus Communications, Inc. and Cincinnati Bell that was originally filed by Cincinnati Bell back in February of this year that appears to have been lost.

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call me at (740) 549-1092. Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

Steven Fenker Vice President